



Published in Business Standard on February 3, 2023

 <b>SAKSOFT LIMITED</b> <small>your digital transformation partner</small>					
Regd & Corp. Office : Global Infocity Park, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor , Block - A , No 40 Dr MGR Salai, Kandanchavadi, Perungudi, Chennai - 600 096. Phone: +91-44-24543500, CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429   Email : investorqueries@saksoft.co.in   website: www.saksoft.com					
<b>Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results                      for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2022</b>					
		(Rs. in Lakhs)			
Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2022	Nine months ended 31.12.2022	Quarter ended 31.12.2021	Nine months ended 31.12.2021	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
Total Income	17,413.66	49,230.49	12,497.06	34,928.62	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	2,673.98	7,556.79	2014.99	5807.08	
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	2,673.98	7,556.79	2014.99	5807.08	
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	1,986.34	5,698.87	1,493.03	4,571.06	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	3,337.23	6,248.83	1606.95	4579.27	
Equity Share capital	1,003.65	1,003.65	1,000.65	1,000.65	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-					
(a) Basic (Rs.)	1.98	5.69	1.49	4.58	
(b) Diluted ( Rs.)	1.82	5.24	1.37	4.22	
<b>Notes :</b>					
<b>1.Key Standalone financial information</b>					
Turnover	5,831.10	16,071.72	4,350.24	12,047.51	
Profit/ (Loss ) before tax	1,191.63	2,656.31	682.62	2,054.85	
Profit/ (Loss ) after tax	969.99	2,119.19	504.50	1,583.15	
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges on February 02, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations ,2015 . The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's Website , www.saksoft.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com .					
3. The equity shares of the Company were split such that each equity share having face value of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten only) fully paid-up, was sub-divided into ten (10) equity shares having face value of INR 1/- (Rupee one only) each, fully paid-up with effect from 26th September 2022 (Record Date). The Earnings Per Share (EPS) of the current quarter and all comparative periods presented above have been restated to give effect of the share split mentioned above .					
Place: Chennai		For and on behalf of the Board of Directors			
Date: February 02, 2023		<b>Aditya Krishna</b> Chairman & Managing Director			

Published in Financial Express on February 3, 2023

 <b>SAKSOFT LIMITED</b>				
Regd & Corp. Office : Global Infocity Park, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Block - A, No 40 Dr MGR Salai, Kandanchavadi, Perungudi, Chennai - 600 096. Phone: +91-44-24543500, CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429   Email : investorqueries@saksoft.co.in   website: www.saksoft.com				
<b>Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2022</b>				
(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2022	Nine months ended 31.12.2022	Quarter ended 31.12.2021	Nine months ended 31.12.2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income	17,413.66	49,230.49	12,497.06	34,928.62
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	2,673.98	7,556.79	2014.99	5807.08
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	2,673.98	7,556.79	2014.99	5807.08
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	1,986.34	5,698.87	1,493.03	4,571.06
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	3,337.23	6,248.83	1606.95	4579.27
Equity Share capital	1,003.65	1,003.65	1,000.65	1,000.65
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	1.98	5.69	1.49	4.58
(b) Diluted ( Rs.)	1.82	5.24	1.37	4.22
<b>Notes :</b>				
<b>1.Key Standalone financial information</b>				
Turnover	5,831.10	16,071.72	4,350.24	12,047.51
Profit/( Loss ) before tax	1,191.63	2,856.31	682.62	2,054.85
Profit/( Loss ) after tax	969.99	2,119.19	504.50	1,583.15

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges on February 02, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations ,2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's Website , www.saksoft.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com .

3. The equity shares of the Company were split such that each equity share having face value of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten only) fully paid-up, was sub-divided into ten (10) equity shares having face value of INR 1/- (Rupee one only) each, fully paid-up with effect from 26th September 2022 (Record Date). The Earnings Per Share (EPS) of the current quarter and all comparative periods presented above have been restated to give effect of the share split mentioned above .

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
**Aditya Krishna**  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Chennai  
Date: February 02, 2023

Published in Economic Times on February 3, 2023

 <b>SAKSOFT</b> your digital transformation partner		<b>SAKSOFT LIMITED</b>		
Regd & Corp. Office : Global Infocity Park, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor , Block - A , No 40 Dr MGR Salai, Kandanchavadi, Perungudi, Chennai - 600 096. Phone: +91-44-24543500, CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429   Email : investorqueries@saksoft.co.in   website: www.saksoft.com				
<b>Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2022</b>				
(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2022	Nine months ended 31.12.2022	Quarter ended 31.12.2021	Nine months ended 31.12.2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income	17,413.66	49,230.49	12,497.06	34,928.62
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	2,673.98	7,556.79	2014.99	5807.08
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	2,673.98	7,556.79	2014.99	5807.08
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	1,986.34	5,698.87	1,493.03	4,571.06
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	3,337.23	6,248.83	1606.95	4579.27
Equity Share capital	1,003.65	1,003.65	1,000.65	1,000.65
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	1.98	5.69	1.49	4.58
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	1.82	5.24	1.37	4.22
<b>Notes :</b>				
<b>1.Key Standalone financial information</b>				
Turnover	5,831.10	16,071.72	4,350.24	12,047.51
Profit/( Loss ) before tax	1,191.63	2,656.31	682.62	2,054.85
Profit/( Loss ) after tax	969.99	2,119.19	504.50	1,583.15
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges on February 02, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations ,2015 . The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's Website , www.saksoft.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com .				
3. The equity shares of the Company were split such that each equity share having face value of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten only) fully paid-up, was sub-divided into ten (10) equity shares having face value of INR 1/- (Rupee one only) each, fully paid-up with effect from 26th September 2022 (Record Date). The Earnings Per Share (EPS) of the current quarter and all comparative periods presented above have been restated to give effect of the share split mentioned above .				
<b>Place: Chennai</b>		<b>For and on behalf of the Board of Directors</b>		
<b>Date: February 02, 2023</b>		<b>Aditya Krishna</b> <b>Chairman &amp; Managing Director</b>		

Published in Trinity Mirror on February 3, 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended
	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income	17,413.66	49,230.49	12,497.06	34,928.62
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	2,673.98	7,556.79	2014.99	5807.08
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	2,673.98	7,556.79	2014.99	5807.08
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,986.34	5,698.87	1,493.03	4,571.06
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	3,337.23	8,248.83	1808.95	4579.27
Equity Share capital	1,003.65	1,003.65	1,000.65	1,000.65
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	1.98	5.69	1.49	4.58
(b) Diluted ( Rs.)	1.82	5.24	1.37	4.22
<b>Notes :</b>				
<b>1.Key Standalone financial information</b>				
Turnover	5,831.10	16,071.72	4,350.24	12,047.51
Profit/( Loss ) before tax	1,191.63	2,656.31	662.62	2,054.65
Profit/( Loss ) after tax	909.99	2,119.19	504.50	1,583.15
<p>2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges on February 02, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations ,2015 . The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's Website , <a href="http://www.saksoft.com">www.saksoft.com</a> and on the website of the Stock Exchanges <a href="http://www.nseindia.com">www.nseindia.com</a> and <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> .</p> <p>3. The equity shares of the Company were split such that each equity share having face value of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten only) fully paid-up, was sub-divided into ten (10) equity shares having face value of INR 1/- (Rupee one only) each, fully paid-up with effect from 26th September 2022 (Record Date). The Earnings Per Share (EPS) of the current quarter and all comparative periods presented above have been restated to give effect of the share split mentioned above.</p>				
Place: Chennai Date: February 02, 2023	<b>For and on behalf of the Board of Directors</b> <b>Aditya Krishna</b> <b>Chairman &amp; Managing Director</b>			

 <b>சாக்சாப்ட் லிமிடெட்</b> C IN: L72200TN1999PLCO54429 பதிவு மற்றும் காப்பகரிப்பு ஆலுவலகம்: குளோபல் இன்போசிடிபார்சு, 2வது தளம், பிளாக் - A, எண். 40, டாக்டர் எம்.ஜி.ஆர். சாலை, கந்தளசாவடி, பெருங்குடி, சென்னை - 600 096. Phone: +91-44-24543500, Email: investorqueries@saksoft.co.in ; website: www.saksoft.com				
<b>டிசம்பர் 31, 2022ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஒன்பது மாதங்களுக்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத ஒருங்கிணைந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் அறிக்கையின் சுருக்கம்</b> (ரூ. லட்சத்தில்)				
விவரங்கள்	முடிந்த காலாண்டு 31.12.2022	முடிந்த 9 மாதங்கள் 31.12.2022	முடிந்த காலாண்டு 31.12.2021	முடிந்த 9 மாதங்கள் 31.12.2021
	தணிக்கை யாகாதது	தணிக்கை யாகாதது	தணிக்கை யாகாதது	தணிக்கை யாகாதது
மொத்த வருமானம்	17,413.66	49,230.49	12,497.06	34,928.62
காலத்திற்கான திகை லாபம் (நஷ்டம்) (வரீ, வீலக்கு மற்றும் குறைவு அசாதாரண அபி ட்டட்களுக்கு முன்)	2,673.98	7,556.79	2014.99	5807.08
வரீக்கு முன் காலத்திற்கான திகை லாபம் (நஷ்டம்) (வீலக்கு மற்றும் குறைவு அசாதாரண அபி ட்டட்களுக்கு முன்)	2,673.98	7,556.79	2014.99	5807.08
வரீக்கு முன் காலத்திற்கான திகை லாபம் (நஷ்டம்) (வீலக்கு மற்றும் குறைவு அசாதாரண அபி ட்டட்களுக்கு முன்)	1,986.34	5,698.87	1,493.03	4,571.06
காலத்திற்கான ஒட்டுமொத்த வருமானம் (காலத்திற்கான லாபம் (நஷ்டம்) (வரீக்கு முன்) மற்றும் இதர ஒட்டு மொத்த வருமானம் (வரீக்கு முன்) உள்ளடக்கியது)	3,337.23	6,248.83	1,606.95	4,579.27
சம்பக்கு ஓல்தளம்	1,003.65	1,003.65	1,000.65	1,000.65
பங்கு ஒன்றுக்கான சம்பத்தி வம் (ஒன்று ரூ. 1/-) (தொடரும் மற்றும் அகலிடப்பட்ட செலலபடுகளுக்கான)				
(அ) அடிப்படை (ரூ.)	1.98	5.69	1.49	4.58
(ஆ) கூடுதலிட்ட (ரூ.)	1.82	5.24	1.37	4.22
<b>குறிப்புகள்:</b>				
<b>1. முக்கிய தகவலான நிதிநிலை தகவல்</b>				
விற்றுமுனை வருவாய்	5,831.10	16,071.72	4,350.24	12,647.51
வரீக்கு முன் லாபம் (நஷ்டம்)	1,191.63	2,656.31	682.62	2,054.85
வரீக்கு முன் லாபம் (நஷ்டம்)	969.99	2,119.19	504.50	1,583.15
2. SEBI (பட்டியல் கட்டுப்பாடுகள் மற்றும் வெளியீடு தேவைகள்) விதிகள் 2015, விதி 38ன் கீழ் பிப்ரவரி 02, 2023 அன்று ஸ்டாக் க்ளேஞ்சுகளில் தாக்கல் செய்யப்பட்ட டிசம்பர் 31, 2022-ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஒன்பது மாதங்களுக்கான நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் விவரமான வடிவத்தின் சுருக்கமாக மேற்கண்டவை உள்ளது. தனியான மற்றும் ஒருங்கிணைந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முழுமையான வடிவம் கம்பெனியின் இணையதளம் <a href="http://www.saksoft.com">www.saksoft.com</a> மற்றும் ஸ்டாக் க்ளேஞ்சுகளின் இணையதளம் <a href="http://www.nseindia.com">www.nseindia.com</a> and <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> ல் உள்ளது.				
3. 28 செப்டம்பர், 2022 (பதிவுத் தேதி) முதல் முடிவதும் செலுத்தப்பட்ட ரூ.10/- (ரூபாய் பத்து மட்டும்) ரூக மதிப்புள்ள ஒவ்வொரு சம்பங்குகள் முடிவதும் செலுத்தப்பட்ட ஒப்பொன்றும் ரூ.1/- (ரூபாய் ஒன்று மட்டும்) ரூகமடதிப்புள்ள பத்து (10) சம்பங்குகளாக பிரிக்கப்பட்டன. நடப்பு காலாண்டின் ஒரு பங்குக்கான வருவாய் (EPS) மற்றும் மேலே வழங்கப்பட்ட அணைத்து ஒப்பீட்டு காலங்களும் மேலே குறிப்பிட்டுள்ள பங்கு பிரிவின் விளைவைக் கொடுக்க மறுபரிசீலனை செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளன.				
<b>இயக்குனர்கள் குழுவின் சார்பாக</b> <b>ஆதித்ய சிருஷ்ணா</b> <b>இடம்: சென்னை</b> <b>தேதி: பிப்ரவரி 02, 2023</b>				
<b>சேர்யன் மற்றும் நிர்வாக இயக்குனர்</b>				